03/21/24 12:40 pm HOUSE RESEARCH BE/JF H4077A8

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 4077, the delete everything amendment

1.1

1.2	(H40//DE2), as follows:
1.3	Page 135, line 4, strike "and"
1.4	Page 135, line 6, strike "that provides broadband service." and insert "; a provider that
1.5	exclusively offers personal wireless service, as defined in United States Code, title 47,
1.6	section 332(c)(7)(C); or a provider that exclusively offers direct broadband satellite service
1.7	as defined in United States Code, title 47, section 335(b)(5); and"
1.8	Page 135, after line 6, insert:
1.9	"(3) "local franchising authority" means any statutory city, home rule charter city, or
1.10	town authorized by state law to require a franchise of a provider."
1.11	Page 135, line 19, delete "Political subdivisions; franchise" and insert "Franchise" and
1.12	delete "political" and insert "local franchising authority"
1.13	Page 135, line 20, delete "subdivision" and delete "political subdivision" and insert "local
1.14	franchising authority's jurisdiction"
1.15	Page 135, line 22, delete "political subdivision's" and insert "local franchising authority's"
1.16	Page 135, after line 24, insert:
1.17	"(b) A local franchising authority may by ordinance or resolution create a joint powers
1.18	commission under section 471.59 to which each local franchising authority may delegate
1.19	authority vested in that entity by statute or charter to prepare, adopt, grant, administer, and
1.20	enforce a franchise as contemplated hereunder."
1.21	Page 135, line 25, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)"
1.22	Page 135, lines 26 and 30, delete "political subdivision" and insert "local franchising
1.23	authority"

03/21/24 12:40 pm HOUSE RESEARCH BE/JF H4077A8

2.1	Page 135, line 31, delete "political subdivision." and insert "local franchise authority.
2.2	A provider franchise fee shall not exceed five percent of the provider's gross revenues and
2.3	up to an additional three percent of the provider's gross revenues dedicated in support of
2.4	local programming if the local franchising authority or its designee operates an access
2.5	channel. Any franchise fee inconsistent with the express terms of title VI of the
2.6	Communications Act, United States Code, title 47, section 521, et seq., is prohibited."
2.7	Page 136, line 14, delete "under section 116J.399, subdivision 10,"
2.8	Page 138, line 2, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language
2.9	Page 140, line 4, delete the new language and insert "In addition to franchise fees
2.10	authorized under section 116J.399, subdivision 10,"
2.11	Page 140, line 5, delete the new language
2.12	Page 140, lines 15 to 19, reinstate the stricken language
2.13	Page 140, lines 20 and 21, reinstate the stricken language and delete the new language
2.14	Page 141, line 25, strike "government unit" and insert "franchising authority"